
 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 1: JPI LININGS Class 3 Handicap - 1200m

17 December 2023 - 12:24

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.67
(0:13.53)

0:58.14
(0:10.92)

0:47.22
(0:11.98)

0:35.24
(0:11.73)

0:23.51
(0:11.40)

0:12.11
(0:12.11)

0:35.24

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 MIO SORRENTO 1 65.8 0:11.18 1:11.67 [1] 0:57.96 [4] 0:46.77 [4] 0:34.91 [3] 0:23.18 [3] 0:12.00 [2] 1:11.67 0:34.91

Justin Huxtable 1000m 400m (0:13.71) (0:11.19) (0:11.86) (0:11.73) (0:11.18) (0:12.00)

2 2 CARRIBEAN KING 6 69.1 0:10.92 1:11.75 [2] 0:58.22 [1] 0:47.30 [1] 0:35.32 [1] 0:23.59 [1] 0:12.19 [1] 0.3L 0:35.32 +3

Jake Bayliss 1000m 1000m (0:13.53) (0:10.92) (0:11.98) (0:11.73) (0:11.40) (0:12.19)

3 4 RIVIERA BLUE 10 67.0 0:11.19 1:12.03 [3] 0:57.98 [5] 0:46.79 [5] 0:34.99 [5] 0:23.36 [5] 0:12.02 [4] 1.8L 0:34.99 +6

James Orman Overall 1000m (0:14.05) (0:11.19) (0:11.80) (0:11.63) (0:11.34) (0:12.02)

4 3 JIMMY'S DREAM 4 67.7 0:11.26 1:12.29 [4] 0:58.66 [3] 0:47.40 [3] 0:35.50 [4] 0:23.71 [4] 0:12.31 [3] 3.1L 0:35.50 +6

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 1000m (0:13.63) (0:11.26) (0:11.90) (0:11.79) (0:11.40) (0:12.31)

5 6 KINETIC 5 66.1 0:11.09 1:12.57 [5] 0:58.25 [6] 0:47.16 [6] 0:35.39 [6] 0:23.79 [6] 0:12.23 [5] 4.6L 0:35.39 +9

Ben Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:14.32) (0:11.09) (0:11.77) (0:11.60) (0:11.56) (0:12.23)

6 1 FRECKLE ROCK 3 67.8 0:11.05 1:14.86 [6] 1:01.25 [2] 0:50.20 [2] 0:38.35 [2] 0:26.47 [2] 0:14.35 [6] 17.9L 0:38.35 +7

Dale Smith Overall 1000m (0:13.61) (0:11.05) (0:11.85) (0:11.88) (0:12.12) (0:14.35)

Scratched: Halfahope (#8), Heroic Miss (#9), Commandment (#10), Burning Bell (#5), Flying Annie (#11)

Report Created:  Sun 17 December 2023  18:34 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 2: JAWA OFFROAD CAMPERS BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1800m

17 December 2023 - 12:59

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:52.18
(0:13.69)

1:38.49
(0:12.00)

1:26.49
(0:12.26)

1:14.23
(0:12.75)

1:01.48
(0:13.05)

0:48.43
(0:12.81)

0:35.62
(0:11.84)

0:35.62

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 BELLA TIVACI 3 64.8 0:11.43 1:52.18 [1] 1:38.07 [4] 1:26.01 [4] 1:13.53 [4] 1:00.53 [4] 0:47.72 [4] 0:35.24 [4] 0:35.24

Jake Bayliss 400m 400m (0:14.11) (0:12.06) (0:12.48) (0:13.00) (0:12.81) (0:12.48) (0:11.71)

2 9 TONI TOO 10 64.6 0:11.50 1:52.34 [2] 1:38.65 [1] 1:26.48 [2] 1:13.97 [2] 1:00.95 [2] 0:48.22 [2] 0:35.61 [3] 0:35.61 +0

Trudy Thornton Overall 400m (0:13.69) (0:12.17) (0:12.51) (0:13.02) (0:12.73) (0:12.61) (0:11.72)

3 8 SHEZA SNIPER 2 63.9 0:11.45 1:52.58 [3] 1:38.34 [5] 1:26.10 [5] 1:13.59 [6] 1:00.63 [6] 0:47.81 [7] 0:35.37 [7] 0:35.37 +0

Tahlia Fenlon 400m 400m (0:14.24) (0:12.24) (0:12.51) (0:12.96) (0:12.82) (0:12.44) (0:11.72)

4 1 BURNT BY BERNIE 7 63.4 0:11.63 1:52.68 [4] 1:38.71 [2] 1:26.99 [1] 1:14.73 [1] 1:01.98 [1] 0:48.93 [1] 0:36.12 [1] 0:36.12 +5

Damien Thornton 1600m 400m (0:13.97) (0:11.72) (0:12.26) (0:12.75) (0:13.05) (0:12.81) (0:11.84)

5 3 GLEN MASSEY 8 63.7 0:11.68 1:52.83 [5] 1:38.44 [7] 1:26.11 [7] 1:13.70 [7] 1:00.85 [7] 0:48.09 [6] 0:35.86 [6] 0:35.86 +10

Karl Zechner Overall 400m (0:14.39) (0:12.33) (0:12.41) (0:12.85) (0:12.76) (0:12.23) (0:11.83)

6 2 ENDLESS MYSTERY 4 63.0 0:11.81 1:53.05 [6] 1:38.73 [6] 1:26.49 [6] 1:14.10 [5] 1:01.23 [5] 0:48.49 [5] 0:36.09 [5] 0:36.09 +9

Justin Huxtable Overall 600m (0:14.32) (0:12.24) (0:12.39) (0:12.87) (0:12.74) (0:12.40) (0:11.81)

7 7 ROYAL COURT 6 61.9 0:11.80 1:53.39 [7] 1:39.36 [3] 1:27.23 [3] 1:14.84 [3] 1:01.98 [3] 0:49.26 [3] 0:36.69 [2] 0:36.69 +6

Dale Smith 400m 400m (0:14.03) (0:12.13) (0:12.39) (0:12.86) (0:12.72) (0:12.57) (0:11.99)

Scratched: Diablo Bolt (#4), American Pioneer (#10), Star Chance (#6)

Report Created:  Sun 17 December 2023  18:34 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 2: JAWA OFFROAD CAMPERS BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1800m

17 December 2023 - 12:59

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:23.78
(0:11.55)

0:12.23
(0:12.23)

0:35.62

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 BELLA TIVACI 3 64.8 0:11.43 0:23.53 [3] 0:12.10 [3] 1:52.18 0:35.24

Jake Bayliss 400m 400m (0:11.43) (0:12.10)

2 9 TONI TOO 10 64.6 0:11.50 0:23.89 [2] 0:12.39 [1] 0.8L 0:35.61 +0

Trudy Thornton Overall 400m (0:11.50) (0:12.39)

3 8 SHEZA SNIPER 2 63.9 0:11.45 0:23.65 [7] 0:12.20 [4] 2.1L 0:35.37 +0

Tahlia Fenlon 400m 400m (0:11.45) (0:12.20)

4 1 BURNT BY BERNIE 7 63.4 0:11.63 0:24.28 [1] 0:12.65 [2] 2.5L 0:36.12 +5

Damien Thornton 1600m 400m (0:11.63) (0:12.65)

5 3 GLEN MASSEY 8 63.7 0:11.68 0:24.03 [6] 0:12.35 [5] 3.3L 0:35.86 +10

Karl Zechner Overall 400m (0:11.68) (0:12.35)

6 2 ENDLESS MYSTERY 4 63.0 0:11.81 0:24.28 [5] 0:12.41 [7] 4.3L 0:36.09 +9

Justin Huxtable Overall 600m (0:11.87) (0:12.41)

7 7 ROYAL COURT 6 61.9 0:11.80 0:24.70 [4] 0:12.90 [6] 6.3L 0:36.69 +6

Dale Smith 400m 400m (0:11.80) (0:12.90)

Scratched: Diablo Bolt (#4), American Pioneer (#10), Star Chance (#6)

Report Created:  Sun 17 December 2023  18:34 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 3: SOUTHEAST STAINLESS QTIS Three-Year-Old BENCHMARK 60
Handicap - 1000m

17 December 2023 - 13:34

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:58.13
(0:13.32)

0:44.81
(0:10.66)

0:34.15
(0:11.15)

0:23.00
(0:11.21)

0:11.79
(0:11.79)

0:34.15

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 KESALUL 1 70.6 0:10.70 0:58.13 [1] 0:44.51 [5] 0:33.81 [3] 0:22.69 [2] 0:11.72 [2] 0:58.13 0:33.81

Justin Huxtable 800m 800m (0:13.62) (0:10.70) (0:11.12) (0:10.97) (0:11.72)

2 7 LIMERO 7 68.1 0:10.84 0:58.28 [2] 0:44.70 [4] 0:33.75 [5] 0:22.55 [6] 0:11.71 [3] 0.8L 0:33.75 +3

Robbie Dolan Overall 400m (0:13.58) (0:10.95) (0:11.20) (0:10.84) (0:11.71)

3 6 ALLOW ME 5 68.9 0:10.78 0:58.47 [3] 0:44.63 [7] 0:33.85 [7] 0:22.65 [7] 0:11.77 [6] 1.8L 0:33.85 +1

Ben Thompson 800m 800m (0:13.84) (0:10.78) (0:11.20) (0:10.88) (0:11.77)

4 1 HE'S FOR THE GIRLS 2 67.2 0:10.82 0:58.59 [4] 0:44.84 [6] 0:34.02 [6] 0:23.07 [4] 0:11.97 [4] 2.3L 0:34.02 -2

James Orman 600m 800m (0:13.75) (0:10.82) (0:10.95) (0:11.10) (0:11.97)

5 8 SHE IS ALL MAGIC 6 68.7 0:10.66 0:58.62 [5] 0:45.30 [1] 0:34.64 [1] 0:23.49 [1] 0:12.28 [1] 2.5L 0:34.64 -3

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 800m 800m (0:13.32) (0:10.66) (0:11.15) (0:11.21) (0:12.28)

6 5 TOUTE SWEET 3 68.2 0:10.77 0:58.96 [6] 0:45.50 [2] 0:34.73 [2] 0:23.50 [3] 0:12.27 [5] 4.3L 0:34.73 +2

Emily Lang 800m 800m (0:13.46) (0:10.77) (0:11.23) (0:11.23) (0:12.27)

7 3 CONNEWARRE 8 69.2 0:10.93 0:59.00 [7] 0:45.52 [3] 0:34.59 [4] 0:23.43 [5] 0:12.27 [7] 4.5L 0:34.59 +2

Les Tilley 800m 800m (0:13.48) (0:10.93) (0:11.16) (0:11.16) (0:12.27)

Scratched: Her Expense (#4)

Report Created:  Sun 17 December 2023  18:34 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 4: NAZER KURZ Maiden Handicap - 1800m

17 December 2023 - 14:11

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:51.97
(0:13.73)

1:38.24
(0:11.47)

1:26.77
(0:11.62)

1:15.15
(0:12.12)

1:03.03
(0:12.86)

0:50.17
(0:13.16)

0:37.01
(0:12.71)

0:37.01

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 PAIRING 13 63.5 0:11.56 1:51.97 [1] 1:37.36 [13] 1:25.61 [13] 1:13.69 [13] 1:01.55 [12] 0:48.80 [12] 0:36.05 [12] 0:36.05

James Orman Overall 400m (0:14.61) (0:11.75) (0:11.92) (0:12.14) (0:12.75) (0:12.75) (0:12.48)

2 2 CASANOVA MAN 7 66.1 0:11.37 1:52.58 [2] 1:38.54 [4] 1:27.17 [2] 1:15.48 [3] 1:03.39 [3] 0:50.56 [3] 0:37.38 [3] 0:37.38 +11

Dale Smith 1600m 1600m (0:14.04) (0:11.37) (0:11.69) (0:12.09) (0:12.83) (0:13.18) (0:12.78)

3 3 HOW YA BEEN ANYWAY 1 63.4 0:11.57 1:52.92 [3] 1:39.03 [2] 1:27.46 [3] 1:15.66 [4] 1:03.48 [4] 0:50.68 [4] 0:37.68 [4] 0:37.68 -3

Mark Du Plessis Overall 1600m (0:13.89) (0:11.57) (0:11.80) (0:12.18) (0:12.80) (0:13.00) (0:12.89)

4 12 DELORME 8 64.2 0:11.69 1:53.04 [4] 1:38.54 [11] 1:26.85 [12] 1:14.87 [12] 1:02.56 [13] 0:49.74 [13] 0:37.03 [13] 0:37.03 +3

Robbie Dolan 1600m 1600m (0:14.50) (0:11.69) (0:11.98) (0:12.31) (0:12.82) (0:12.71) (0:12.57)

5 8 JAM PACKED 6 67.0 0:11.47 1:53.14 [5] 1:39.41 [1] 1:27.94 [1] 1:16.32 [1] 1:04.15 [2] 0:51.30 [2] 0:38.18 [1] 0:38.18 -3

Anthony Allen Overall 1600m (0:13.73) (0:11.47) (0:11.62) (0:12.17) (0:12.85) (0:13.12) (0:12.71)

6 13 BOOG'S BOY 12 67.7 0:11.48 1:53.18 [6] 1:38.85 [10] 1:27.37 [9] 1:15.29 [9] 1:02.99 [11] 0:50.14 [11] 0:37.30 [10] 0:37.30 +5

Casey Waddell 1600m 1600m (0:14.33) (0:11.48) (0:12.08) (0:12.30) (0:12.85) (0:12.84) (0:12.57)

7 10 AUTUMN SHOW 10 63.9 0:11.57 1:53.25 [7] 1:38.66 [12] 1:27.09 [11] 1:15.24 [11] 1:03.15 [9] 0:50.35 [9] 0:37.51 [8] 0:37.51 -6

Jake Bayliss Overall 1600m (0:14.59) (0:11.57) (0:11.85) (0:12.09) (0:12.80) (0:12.84) (0:12.75)

8 14 WHEN DOVES FLY 9 65.3 0:11.44 1:53.34 [8] 1:39.24 [5] 1:27.80 [5] 1:15.72 [6] 1:03.51 [7] 0:50.65 [6] 0:37.85 [6] 0:37.85 +0

Olivia Kendal 1600m 1600m (0:14.10) (0:11.44) (0:12.08) (0:12.21) (0:12.86) (0:12.80) (0:12.69)

9 7 BEAM ME UP 2 64.9 0:11.61 1:53.39 [9] 1:39.22 [7] 1:27.61 [8] 1:15.74 [7] 1:03.61 [6] 0:50.76 [5] 0:37.87 [7] 0:37.87 -5

Taylor Marshall 1600m 1600m (0:14.17) (0:11.61) (0:11.87) (0:12.13) (0:12.85) (0:12.89) (0:12.74)

10 9 LUCIFER THE CAT 4 63.8 0:11.59 1:53.80 [10] 1:39.70 [6] 1:28.11 [7] 1:16.10 [8] 1:03.94 [8] 0:51.06 [7] 0:37.99 [9] 0:37.99 +2

Girish Goomany 1600m 1600m (0:14.10) (0:11.59) (0:12.01) (0:12.16) (0:12.88) (0:13.07) (0:12.82)

Scratched: The Seeker (#5)

Report Created:  Sun 17 December 2023  18:34 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 4: NAZER KURZ Maiden Handicap - 1800m

17 December 2023 - 14:11

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:51.97
(0:13.73)

1:38.24
(0:11.47)

1:26.77
(0:11.62)

1:15.15
(0:12.12)

1:03.03
(0:12.86)

0:50.17
(0:13.16)

0:37.01
(0:12.71)

0:37.01

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 11 MIDNIGHT SEAS 3 63.9 0:11.63 1:54.51 [11] 1:40.60 [3] 1:28.97 [6] 1:17.04 [5] 1:04.78 [5] 0:51.69 [8] 0:39.08 [5] 0:39.08 -6

Emily Lang Overall 1600m (0:13.91) (0:11.63) (0:11.93) (0:12.26) (0:13.09) (0:12.61) (0:12.92)

12 6 WEWON 5 65.6 0:11.64 1:55.39 [12] 1:41.18 [8] 1:29.54 [10] 1:17.45 [10] 1:05.27 [10] 0:52.38 [10] 0:39.51 [11] 0:39.51 +3

Alexandra Bryan Overall 1600m (0:14.21) (0:11.64) (0:12.09) (0:12.18) (0:12.89) (0:12.87) (0:12.75)

13 4 MORE YOU THINK 11 66.8 0:11.23 1:57.72 [13] 1:43.48 [9] 1:32.25 [4] 1:20.83 [2] 1:08.78 [1] 0:55.92 [1] 0:42.75 [2] 0:42.75 -2

Chris Meehan 1600m 1600m (0:14.24) (0:11.23) (0:11.42) (0:12.05) (0:12.86) (0:13.17) (0:13.20)

Scratched: The Seeker (#5)

Report Created:  Sun 17 December 2023  18:34 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 4: NAZER KURZ Maiden Handicap - 1800m

17 December 2023 - 14:11

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:24.30
(0:12.29)

0:12.01
(0:12.01)

0:37.01

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 PAIRING 13 63.5 0:11.56 0:23.57 [8] 0:12.01 [1] 1:51.97 0:36.05

James Orman Overall 400m (0:11.56) (0:12.01)

2 2 CASANOVA MAN 7 66.1 0:11.37 0:24.60 [2] 0:12.57 [2] 3.5L 0:37.38 +11

Dale Smith 1600m 1600m (0:12.03) (0:12.57)

3 3 HOW YA BEEN ANYWAY 1 63.4 0:11.57 0:24.79 [3] 0:12.78 [4] 5.5L 0:37.68 -3

Mark Du Plessis Overall 1600m (0:12.01) (0:12.78)

4 12 DELORME 8 64.2 0:11.69 0:24.46 [11] 0:12.42 [8] 6L 0:37.03 +3

Robbie Dolan 1600m 1600m (0:12.04) (0:12.42)

5 8 JAM PACKED 6 67.0 0:11.47 0:25.47 [1] 0:13.10 [3] 6.5L 0:38.18 -3

Anthony Allen Overall 1600m (0:12.37) (0:13.10)

6 13 BOOG'S BOY 12 67.7 0:11.48 0:24.73 [9] 0:12.63 [7] 6.7L 0:37.30 +5

Casey Waddell 1600m 1600m (0:12.10) (0:12.63)

7 10 AUTUMN SHOW 10 63.9 0:11.57 0:24.76 [10] 0:12.54 [9] 7L 0:37.51 -6

Jake Bayliss Overall 1600m (0:12.22) (0:12.54)

8 14 WHEN DOVES FLY 9 65.3 0:11.44 0:25.16 [5] 0:12.91 [5] 7.3L 0:37.85 +0

Olivia Kendal 1600m 1600m (0:12.25) (0:12.91)

9 7 BEAM ME UP 2 64.9 0:11.61 0:25.13 [6] 0:12.84 [6] 7.5L 0:37.87 -5

Taylor Marshall 1600m 1600m (0:12.29) (0:12.84)

10 9 LUCIFER THE CAT 4 63.8 0:11.59 0:25.17 [12] 0:12.87 [10] 9.8L 0:37.99 +2

Girish Goomany 1600m 1600m (0:12.30) (0:12.87)

Scratched: The Seeker (#5)

Report Created:  Sun 17 December 2023  18:34 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 4: NAZER KURZ Maiden Handicap - 1800m

17 December 2023 - 14:11

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:24.30
(0:12.29)

0:12.01
(0:12.01)

0:37.01

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 11 MIDNIGHT SEAS 3 63.9 0:11.63 0:26.16 [7] 0:13.47 [11] 13.8L 0:39.08 -6

Emily Lang Overall 1600m (0:12.69) (0:13.47)

12 6 WEWON 5 65.6 0:11.64 0:26.76 [13] 0:14.11 [12] 18.8L 0:39.51 +3

Alexandra Bryan Overall 1600m (0:12.65) (0:14.11)

13 4 MORE YOU THINK 11 66.8 0:11.23 0:29.55 [4] 0:15.85 [13] 32.3L 0:42.75 -2

Chris Meehan 1600m 1600m (0:13.70) (0:15.85)

Scratched: The Seeker (#5)

Report Created:  Sun 17 December 2023  18:34 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: SOUTHERN CROSS AUSTEREO QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden
Plate - 1400m

17 December 2023 - 14:50

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:25.54
(0:13.30)

1:12.24
(0:11.17)

1:01.07
(0:12.12)

0:48.95
(0:12.33)

0:36.62
(0:12.14)

0:24.48
(0:11.99)

0:36.62

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 15 WIND RUSH FARM 7 66.4 0:11.41 1:25.54 [1] 1:11.64 [8] 1:00.23 [8] 0:47.86 [8] 0:35.69 [8] 0:23.70 [8] 0:35.69

Robbie Dolan 1200m 1200m (0:13.90) (0:11.41) (0:12.37) (0:12.17) (0:11.99) (0:11.56)

2 11 HEROIC SOPHIE 4 68.1 0:11.15 1:25.65 [2] 1:12.02 [5] 1:00.87 [4] 0:48.63 [4] 0:36.32 [3] 0:24.40 [2] 0:36.32 +0

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:13.63) (0:11.15) (0:12.24) (0:12.31) (0:11.92) (0:11.80)

3 4 NICCONIUM 8 65.2 0:11.45 1:25.68 [3] 1:11.70 [9] 1:00.24 [9] 0:47.81 [9] 0:35.59 [9] 0:23.70 [9] 0:35.59 +4

Damien Thornton Overall 400m (0:13.98) (0:11.46) (0:12.43) (0:12.22) (0:11.89) (0:11.45)

4 3 CYPHER PRINCE 3 66.6 0:11.44 1:25.96 [4] 1:12.13 [7] 1:00.69 [7] 0:48.32 [7] 0:36.11 [7] 0:24.16 [6] 0:36.11 -3

Luke Tarrant 1200m 1200m (0:13.83) (0:11.44) (0:12.37) (0:12.21) (0:11.95) (0:12.05)

5 16 YOU'LL NEVER GUESS 6 67.0 0:11.16 1:26.13 [5] 1:12.82 [2] 1:01.66 [1] 0:49.54 [1] 0:37.21 [1] 0:25.07 [1] 0:37.21 -3

Olivia Kendal Overall 1200m (0:13.31) (0:11.16) (0:12.12) (0:12.33) (0:12.14) (0:12.06)

6 2 BEAN SHAMELESS 5 68.3 0:11.23 1:26.41 [6] 1:12.88 [3] 1:01.65 [3] 0:49.44 [3] 0:36.99 [4] 0:24.95 [4] 0:36.99 -1

James Orman Overall 1200m (0:13.53) (0:11.23) (0:12.21) (0:12.45) (0:12.04) (0:12.07)

7 8 DARK THINKER 2 66.9 0:11.38 1:26.48 [7] 1:12.76 [6] 1:01.38 [6] 0:49.10 [6] 0:36.76 [5] 0:24.72 [5] 0:36.76 -1

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:13.72) (0:11.38) (0:12.28) (0:12.34) (0:12.04) (0:11.88)

8 14 TOUCHE 10 67.9 0:11.23 1:27.27 [8] 1:13.97 [1] 1:02.74 [2] 0:50.45 [2] 0:38.05 [2] 0:25.82 [3] 0:38.05 -1

Jake Bayliss Overall 1200m (0:13.30) (0:11.23) (0:12.29) (0:12.40) (0:12.23) (0:12.44)

9 12 MARVIA MISS 12 65.2 0:11.46 1:27.40 [9] 1:13.29 [10] 1:01.83 [12] 0:49.30 [11] 0:36.96 [11] 0:25.01 [11] 0:36.96 +6

Sean Cormack 1200m 1200m (0:14.11) (0:11.46) (0:12.53) (0:12.34) (0:11.95) (0:11.96)

10 10 HEROIC DESIRE 1 67.0 0:11.37 1:27.68 [10] 1:14.07 [4] 1:02.70 [5] 0:50.39 [5] 0:37.94 [6] 0:25.84 [7] 0:37.94 -2

Les Tilley 1200m 1200m (0:13.61) (0:11.37) (0:12.31) (0:12.45) (0:12.10) (0:12.29)

Scratched: Firebolt (#9), Dance Babe (#7)

Report Created:  Sun 17 December 2023  18:34 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: SOUTHERN CROSS AUSTEREO QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden
Plate - 1400m

17 December 2023 - 14:50

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:25.54
(0:13.30)

1:12.24
(0:11.17)

1:01.07
(0:12.12)

0:48.95
(0:12.33)

0:36.62
(0:12.14)

0:24.48
(0:11.99)

0:36.62

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 6 WHOLELOTTATAPIN 13 65.1 0:11.38 1:28.01 [11] 1:13.83 [11] 1:02.45 [10] 0:49.91 [12] 0:37.55 [12] 0:25.39 [14] 0:37.55 +4

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:14.18) (0:11.38) (0:12.54) (0:12.36) (0:12.16) (0:12.25)

12 5 NOTORIOUS OUTLAW 15 65.8 0:11.40 1:28.06 [12] 1:13.65 [14] 1:02.25 [14] 0:49.69 [14] 0:37.42 [14] 0:25.55 [13] 0:37.42 +3

Michael Rodd 1200m 1200m (0:14.41) (0:11.40) (0:12.56) (0:12.27) (0:11.87) (0:12.00)

13 13 SASSY TAP 11 67.3 0:11.38 1:28.47 [13] 1:14.09 [13] 1:02.71 [13] 0:50.24 [13] 0:37.87 [13] 0:26.01 [12] 0:37.87 -2

Todd Banks 1200m 1200m (0:14.38) (0:11.38) (0:12.47) (0:12.37) (0:11.86) (0:12.40)

14 1 ALWAYS SPLIT TENS 14 67.6 0:11.22 1:28.51 [14] 1:14.16 [12] 1:02.94 [11] 0:50.60 [10] 0:38.17 [10] 0:26.18 [10] 0:38.17 +3

Mark Du Plessis 1200m 1200m (0:14.35) (0:11.22) (0:12.34) (0:12.43) (0:11.99) (0:12.29)

Scratched: Firebolt (#9), Dance Babe (#7)

Report Created:  Sun 17 December 2023  18:34 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: SOUTHERN CROSS AUSTEREO QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden
Plate - 1400m

17 December 2023 - 14:50

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.49
(0:12.49)

0:36.62

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 15 WIND RUSH FARM 7 66.4 0:11.41 0:12.14 [3] 1:25.54 0:35.69

Robbie Dolan 1200m 1200m (0:12.14)

2 11 HEROIC SOPHIE 4 68.1 0:11.15 0:12.60 [1] 0.5L 0:36.32 +0

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:12.60)

3 4 NICCONIUM 8 65.2 0:11.45 0:12.25 [4] 0.7L 0:35.59 +4

Damien Thornton Overall 400m (0:12.25)

4 3 CYPHER PRINCE 3 66.6 0:11.44 0:12.11 [7] 2.2L 0:36.11 -3

Luke Tarrant 1200m 1200m (0:12.11)

5 16 YOU'LL NEVER GUESS 6 67.0 0:11.16 0:13.01 [2] 3.2L 0:37.21 -3

Olivia Kendal Overall 1200m (0:13.01)

6 2 BEAN SHAMELESS 5 68.3 0:11.23 0:12.88 [5] 4.7L 0:36.99 -1

James Orman Overall 1200m (0:12.88)

7 8 DARK THINKER 2 66.9 0:11.38 0:12.84 [6] 5L 0:36.76 -1

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:12.84)

8 14 TOUCHE 10 67.9 0:11.23 0:13.38 [8] 9.5L 0:38.05 -1

Jake Bayliss Overall 1200m (0:13.38)

9 12 MARVIA MISS 12 65.2 0:11.46 0:13.05 [10] 10L 0:36.96 +6

Sean Cormack 1200m 1200m (0:13.05)

10 10 HEROIC DESIRE 1 67.0 0:11.37 0:13.55 [9] 11.5L 0:37.94 -2

Les Tilley 1200m 1200m (0:13.55)

Scratched: Firebolt (#9), Dance Babe (#7)

Report Created:  Sun 17 December 2023  18:34 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: SOUTHERN CROSS AUSTEREO QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden
Plate - 1400m

17 December 2023 - 14:50

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.49
(0:12.49)

0:36.62

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 6 WHOLELOTTATAPIN 13 65.1 0:11.38 0:13.14 [14] 13.3L 0:37.55 +4

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:13.14)

12 5 NOTORIOUS OUTLAW 15 65.8 0:11.40 0:13.55 [11] 13.5L 0:37.42 +3

Michael Rodd 1200m 1200m (0:13.55)

13 13 SASSY TAP 11 67.3 0:11.38 0:13.61 [13] 15.8L 0:37.87 -2

Todd Banks 1200m 1200m (0:13.61)

14 1 ALWAYS SPLIT TENS 14 67.6 0:11.22 0:13.89 [12] 16L 0:38.17 +3

Mark Du Plessis 1200m 1200m (0:13.89)

Scratched: Firebolt (#9), Dance Babe (#7)

Report Created:  Sun 17 December 2023  18:34 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 6: ACCESS INSULATION Maiden Plate - 1000m

17 December 2023 - 15:35

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:58.82
(0:13.44)

0:45.38
(0:10.83)

0:34.55
(0:11.45)

0:23.10
(0:11.36)

0:11.74
(0:11.74)

0:34.55

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 12 DIRTY DANCING 1 67.0 0:10.99 0:58.82 [1] 0:45.21 [4] 0:34.22 [4] 0:22.74 [3] 0:11.56 [2] 0:58.82 0:34.22

Jake Bayliss 800m 800m (0:13.61) (0:10.99) (0:11.48) (0:11.18) (0:11.56)

2 8 PAYLINE 13 68.5 0:11.10 0:58.89 [2] 0:45.04 [12] 0:33.94 [11] 0:22.55 [9] 0:11.40 [7] 0.3L 0:33.94 +5

Robbie Dolan 800m 800m (0:13.85) (0:11.10) (0:11.39) (0:11.15) (0:11.40)

3 1 LUVARCHIE 6 67.9 0:10.74 0:58.89 [3] 0:45.36 [3] 0:34.62 [1] 0:23.17 [1] 0:11.81 [1] 0.4L 0:34.62 -2

Ben Thompson 800m 800m (0:13.53) (0:10.74) (0:11.45) (0:11.36) (0:11.81)

4 9 SLIPPIN' JIMMY 15 67.1 0:11.08 0:59.00 [4] 0:45.34 [7] 0:34.12 [9] 0:22.82 [5] 0:11.74 [3] 0.9L 0:34.12 +1

Justin Huxtable 800m 400m (0:13.66) (0:11.22) (0:11.30) (0:11.08) (0:11.74)

5 2 NOTACLUEHOWORWHO 24 68.2 0:11.04 0:59.37 [5] 0:45.54 [10] 0:34.50 [7] 0:23.15 [6] 0:11.84 [8] 2.9L 0:34.50 +6

Anthony Allen Overall 800m (0:13.83) (0:11.04) (0:11.35) (0:11.31) (0:11.84)

6 5 CAPITAL CHASE 11 68.6 0:10.87 0:59.39 [6] 0:45.55 [11] 0:34.68 [5] 0:23.31 [4] 0:12.06 [5] 3L 0:34.68 +3

Taylor Marshall 800m 800m (0:13.84) (0:10.87) (0:11.37) (0:11.25) (0:12.06)

7 11 CAESAR CAKE 10 68.8 0:11.05 0:59.41 [7] 0:45.50 [13] 0:34.45 [13] 0:23.01 [11] 0:11.80 [9] 3.1L 0:34.45 +2

Casey Waddell 800m 800m (0:13.91) (0:11.05) (0:11.44) (0:11.21) (0:11.80)

8 6 GOLDEN DUBAI 12 69.3 0:10.81 0:59.48 [8] 0:46.00 [2] 0:35.19 [2] 0:23.56 [2] 0:12.20 [4] 3.4L 0:35.19 +0

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 800m (0:13.48) (0:10.81) (0:11.63) (0:11.36) (0:12.20)

9 14 HEARTS ARE RACING 19 67.1 0:11.10 0:59.60 [9] 0:45.66 [14] 0:34.43 [14] 0:22.96 [13] 0:11.86 [11] 3.9L 0:34.43 +8

Damien Thornton 800m 400m (0:13.94) (0:11.23) (0:11.47) (0:11.10) (0:11.86)

10 10 TARGETED 18 67.5 0:11.08 0:59.63 [10] 0:45.99 [5] 0:34.75 [8] 0:23.31 [8] 0:12.23 [6] 4L 0:34.75 +7

James Orman Overall 400m (0:13.64) (0:11.24) (0:11.44) (0:11.08) (0:12.23)

Scratched: Twilight Rock (#4), Heiress (#15), Brave Sailor (#19), Barassi (#22), Touchofclass (#23), Mr Dollar (#24), Balletto (#21), Kelanoa (#20), Elle Magic (#17), Limero (#7)

Report Created:  Sun 17 December 2023  18:34 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 6: ACCESS INSULATION Maiden Plate - 1000m

17 December 2023 - 15:35

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:58.82
(0:13.44)

0:45.38
(0:10.83)

0:34.55
(0:11.45)

0:23.10
(0:11.36)

0:11.74
(0:11.74)

0:34.55

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 16 SHOW ME THE STARS 22 68.4 0:11.26 0:59.74 [11] 0:46.08 [8] 0:34.82 [10] 0:23.39 [10] 0:12.13 [10] 4.5L 0:34.82 +5

Chris Meehan Overall 800m (0:13.66) (0:11.26) (0:11.43) (0:11.26) (0:12.13)

12 3 SIR LEONIDAS 8 67.6 0:11.13 0:59.88 [12] 0:46.23 [6] 0:35.10 [6] 0:23.48 [12] 0:12.13 [12] 5.3L 0:35.10 +3

Michael Rodd 800m 800m (0:13.65) (0:11.13) (0:11.62) (0:11.35) (0:12.13)

13 18 SEXY LEXY 20 69.3 0:11.06 1:00.57 [13] 0:47.13 [1] 0:36.07 [3] 0:24.33 [7] 0:12.69 [14] 9.3L 0:36.07 +5

Trudy Thornton Overall 800m (0:13.44) (0:11.06) (0:11.74) (0:11.64) (0:12.69)

14 13 PATTI 'N' FAY 4 67.5 0:11.16 1:00.64 [14] 0:46.84 [9] 0:35.68 [12] 0:23.98 [14] 0:12.79 [13] 9.6L 0:35.68 +3

Les Tilley 800m 800m (0:13.80) (0:11.16) (0:11.70) (0:11.19) (0:12.79)

Scratched: Twilight Rock (#4), Heiress (#15), Brave Sailor (#19), Barassi (#22), Touchofclass (#23), Mr Dollar (#24), Balletto (#21), Kelanoa (#20), Elle Magic (#17), Limero (#7)

Report Created:  Sun 17 December 2023  18:34 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 7: MERCURE SUNSHINE COAST KAWANA WATERS QTIS Two-Year
-Old Handicap - 1000m

17 December 2023 - 16:10

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:58.92
(0:13.38)

0:45.54
(0:10.97)

0:34.57
(0:11.50)

0:23.07
(0:11.39)

0:11.68
(0:11.68)

0:34.57

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 TERRITORY ASH 9 68.4 0:10.95 0:58.92 [1] 0:45.18 [6] 0:34.23 [5] 0:22.69 [4] 0:11.65 [2] 0:58.92 0:34.23

Michael Rodd 800m 800m (0:13.74) (0:10.95) (0:11.54) (0:11.04) (0:11.65)

2 3 POSTER GIRL 5 68.1 0:11.05 0:59.23 [2] 0:45.50 [5] 0:34.45 [6] 0:22.98 [5] 0:11.78 [4] 1.8L 0:34.45 -6

Robbie Dolan 800m 800m (0:13.73) (0:11.05) (0:11.47) (0:11.20) (0:11.78)

3 8 MISHANI EXPRESS 1 70.0 0:10.93 0:59.42 [3] 0:45.82 [4] 0:34.89 [3] 0:23.42 [2] 0:12.18 [1] 2.8L 0:34.89 -6

Jake Bayliss 800m 800m (0:13.60) (0:10.93) (0:11.47) (0:11.24) (0:12.18)

4 1 MISHANI EXPLORER 11 69.1 0:10.97 0:59.45 [4] 0:46.07 [1] 0:35.10 [1] 0:23.60 [1] 0:12.17 [3] 3L 0:35.10 -4

Anthony Allen 800m 800m (0:13.38) (0:10.97) (0:11.50) (0:11.43) (0:12.17)

5 4 BLITZUM 6 67.9 0:10.95 0:59.73 [5] 0:45.76 [9] 0:34.81 [7] 0:23.33 [7] 0:12.16 [6] 4.5L 0:34.81 -2

Damien Thornton 800m 800m (0:13.97) (0:10.95) (0:11.48) (0:11.17) (0:12.16)

6 10 MADAME LEXIS 8 67.7 0:10.97 0:59.91 [6] 0:46.43 [2] 0:35.46 [2] 0:23.90 [3] 0:12.43 [5] 5.5L 0:35.46 -2

Luke Tarrant Overall 800m (0:13.48) (0:10.97) (0:11.56) (0:11.47) (0:12.43)

7 7 SHEZA CHIQUITITA 10 66.2 0:11.07 1:00.00 [7] 0:45.97 [10] 0:34.69 [9] 0:23.15 [9] 0:12.08 [7] 5.9L 0:34.69 +0

Angela Jones Overall 400m (0:14.03) (0:11.28) (0:11.54) (0:11.07) (0:12.08)

8 6 ZOULAR 3 67.8 0:10.92 1:00.25 [8] 0:46.08 [11] 0:34.71 [10] 0:23.18 [10] 0:12.26 [8] 7.2L 0:34.71 -2

James Orman 400m 400m (0:14.17) (0:11.37) (0:11.53) (0:10.92) (0:12.26)

9 11 NEO RAIDER 4 67.9 0:11.01 1:00.30 [9] 0:46.37 [7] 0:35.36 [8] 0:23.77 [8] 0:12.29 [9] 7.4L 0:35.36 -1

Georgina Cartwright 800m 800m (0:13.93) (0:11.01) (0:11.59) (0:11.48) (0:12.29)

10 5 MISHANI I AM 7 68.6 0:11.17 1:01.30 [10] 0:47.81 [3] 0:36.64 [4] 0:25.02 [6] 0:13.29 [10] 13.2L 0:36.64 -3

Les Tilley Overall 800m (0:13.49) (0:11.17) (0:11.62) (0:11.73) (0:13.29)

Report Created:  Sun 17 December 2023  18:34 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 15/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 7: MERCURE SUNSHINE COAST KAWANA WATERS QTIS Two-Year
-Old Handicap - 1000m

17 December 2023 - 16:10

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:58.92
(0:13.38)

0:45.54
(0:10.97)

0:34.57
(0:11.50)

0:23.07
(0:11.39)

0:11.68
(0:11.68)

0:34.57

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 2 MISHANI FEARLESS 2 67.8 0:12.40 1:09.78 [11] 0:55.85 [8] 0:43.45 [11] 0:30.39 [11] 0:16.73 [11] 63L 0:43.45 -5

Ben Thompson 800m 800m (0:13.93) (0:12.40) (0:13.06) (0:13.66) (0:16.73)

Report Created:  Sun 17 December 2023  18:34 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 16/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: BATTERY WISE SUNSHINE COAST BENCHMARK 65 Handicap -
1300m

17 December 2023 - 16:45

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:18.29
(0:07.97)

1:10.32
(0:10.86)

0:59.46
(0:11.48)

0:47.98
(0:12.21)

0:35.77
(0:12.09)

0:23.68
(0:11.56)

0:35.77

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 12 SHIPS AHOY 4 67.7 0:07.97 1:18.29 [1] 1:10.32 [1] 0:59.46 [1] 0:47.98 [1] 0:35.77 [1] 0:23.68 [1] 0:35.77

Casey Waddell 1200m Overall (0:07.97) (0:10.86) (0:11.48) (0:12.21) (0:12.09) (0:11.56)

2 4 BOOM COURT 7 68.2 0:08.06 1:18.33 [2] 1:10.27 [5] 0:59.40 [2] 0:47.84 [2] 0:35.65 [2] 0:23.55 [2] 0:35.65 +0

Taylor Marshall 1200m Overall (0:08.06) (0:10.87) (0:11.56) (0:12.19) (0:12.10) (0:11.39)

3 1 BANDIT 12 66.2 0:08.35 1:18.51 [3] 1:10.16 [6] 0:59.04 [7] 0:47.43 [7] 0:35.21 [7] 0:23.20 [7] 0:35.21 +3

Paul Hamblin 1200m Overall (0:08.35) (0:11.12) (0:11.61) (0:12.22) (0:12.01) (0:11.30)

4 2 KERMANTIC 3 67.6 0:08.05 1:18.57 [4] 1:10.52 [4] 0:59.42 [5] 0:47.81 [5] 0:35.65 [5] 0:23.66 [4] 0:35.65 +3

Brodie Loy 1200m Overall (0:08.05) (0:11.10) (0:11.61) (0:12.16) (0:11.99) (0:11.52)

5 10 GERRYMANDER 1 66.8 0:08.01 1:18.85 [5] 1:10.84 [2] 0:59.89 [4] 0:48.30 [3] 0:36.07 [3] 0:23.98 [3] 0:36.07 +1

Jake Bayliss 1200m Overall (0:08.01) (0:10.95) (0:11.59) (0:12.23) (0:12.09) (0:11.56)

6 5 COMMANDMENT 2 67.6 0:08.04 1:18.96 [6] 1:10.92 [3] 1:00.02 [3] 0:48.35 [4] 0:36.05 [4] 0:24.05 [5] 0:36.05 +2

Andrew Mallyon 1200m Overall (0:08.04) (0:10.90) (0:11.67) (0:12.30) (0:12.00) (0:11.58)

7 11 SIENNA'S AWARD 10 67.6 0:08.49 1:19.00 [7] 1:10.51 [7] 0:59.62 [6] 0:48.19 [6] 0:36.04 [6] 0:23.86 [6] 0:36.04 +1

Rikki Jamieson 1200m Overall (0:08.49) (0:10.89) (0:11.43) (0:12.15) (0:12.18) (0:11.50)

8 8 KUBWA 9 68.0 0:08.86 1:19.19 [8] 1:10.33 [8] 0:59.32 [8] 0:47.86 [8] 0:35.79 [8] 0:23.83 [8] 0:35.79 +3

James Orman 1200m Overall (0:08.86) (0:11.01) (0:11.46) (0:12.07) (0:11.96) (0:11.61)

Scratched: Breaking Ground (#9), Air Of Alsace (#3), Ivanov (#7), Sleigh Queen (#6)

Report Created:  Sun 17 December 2023  18:34 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 17/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: BATTERY WISE SUNSHINE COAST BENCHMARK 65 Handicap -
1300m

17 December 2023 - 16:45

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.12
(0:12.12)

0:35.77

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 12 SHIPS AHOY 4 67.7 0:07.97 0:12.12 [1] 1:18.29 0:35.77

Casey Waddell 1200m Overall (0:12.12)

2 4 BOOM COURT 7 68.2 0:08.06 0:12.16 [2] 0.2L 0:35.65 +0

Taylor Marshall 1200m Overall (0:12.16)

3 1 BANDIT 12 66.2 0:08.35 0:11.90 [6] 1.2L 0:35.21 +3

Paul Hamblin 1200m Overall (0:11.90)

4 2 KERMANTIC 3 67.6 0:08.05 0:12.14 [4] 1.5L 0:35.65 +3

Brodie Loy 1200m Overall (0:12.14)

5 10 GERRYMANDER 1 66.8 0:08.01 0:12.42 [3] 3L 0:36.07 +1

Jake Bayliss 1200m Overall (0:12.42)

6 5 COMMANDMENT 2 67.6 0:08.04 0:12.47 [5] 3.5L 0:36.05 +2

Andrew Mallyon 1200m Overall (0:12.47)

7 11 SIENNA'S AWARD 10 67.6 0:08.49 0:12.36 [7] 3.7L 0:36.04 +1

Rikki Jamieson 1200m Overall (0:12.36)

8 8 KUBWA 9 68.0 0:08.86 0:12.22 [8] 4.7L 0:35.79 +3

James Orman 1200m Overall (0:12.22)

Scratched: Breaking Ground (#9), Air Of Alsace (#3), Ivanov (#7), Sleigh Queen (#6)

Report Created:  Sun 17 December 2023  18:34 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 18/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 9: SUNSHINE COAST EQUINE VETERINARY CLINIC BENCHMARK
60 Handicap - 1400m

17 December 2023 - 17:20

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:25.41
(0:13.76)

1:11.65
(0:11.19)

1:00.46
(0:12.21)

0:48.25
(0:12.58)

0:35.67
(0:12.21)

0:23.46
(0:11.43)

0:35.67

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 BREAKING GROUND 7 65.0 0:11.31 1:25.41 [1] 1:11.61 [2] 1:00.30 [3] 0:48.16 [2] 0:35.58 [2] 0:23.41 [2] 0:35.58

Damien Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:13.80) (0:11.31) (0:12.14) (0:12.58) (0:12.17) (0:11.38)

2 3 TAUPO TIGER 9 65.5 0:11.23 1:25.49 [2] 1:10.99 [12] 0:59.64 [11] 0:47.46 [11] 0:34.85 [10] 0:23.06 [6] 0:34.85 -3

Robbie Dolan 400m 400m (0:14.50) (0:11.35) (0:12.18) (0:12.61) (0:11.79) (0:11.23)

3 4 TEQUILA NIGHTS 14 66.6 0:11.24 1:25.62 [3] 1:11.86 [1] 1:00.62 [2] 0:48.46 [1] 0:35.88 [1] 0:23.67 [1] 0:35.88 -6

Justin Huxtable 1200m 1200m (0:13.76) (0:11.24) (0:12.16) (0:12.58) (0:12.21) (0:11.45)

4 6 ALL THE SHOPS 2 64.9 0:11.24 1:25.89 [4] 1:11.63 [9] 1:00.17 [10] 0:47.86 [10] 0:35.08 [11] 0:23.12 [11] 0:35.08 +1

Boris Thornton 400m 400m (0:14.26) (0:11.46) (0:12.31) (0:12.78) (0:11.96) (0:11.24)

5 8 GOLLY HUTT 8 64.5 0:11.36 1:26.02 [5] 1:11.96 [6] 1:00.60 [5] 0:48.45 [5] 0:35.79 [5] 0:23.82 [3] 0:35.79 +3

Trudy Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:14.06) (0:11.36) (0:12.15) (0:12.66) (0:11.97) (0:11.56)

6 7 EASY COMPANY 5 65.4 0:11.31 1:26.18 [6] 1:12.25 [4] 1:00.94 [4] 0:48.68 [4] 0:35.98 [4] 0:23.91 [5] 0:35.98 +0

Taylor Marshall 1200m 1200m (0:13.93) (0:11.31) (0:12.26) (0:12.70) (0:12.07) (0:11.56)

7 9 CHANCE WITH WOLVES 4 63.7 0:11.49 1:26.22 [7] 1:12.20 [5] 1:00.69 [8] 0:48.40 [7] 0:35.72 [8] 0:23.64 [9] 0:35.72 -2

Casey Waddell Overall 400m (0:14.02) (0:11.51) (0:12.29) (0:12.68) (0:12.08) (0:11.49)

8 1 IVANOV 3 65.8 0:11.14 1:26.29 [8] 1:12.48 [3] 1:01.34 [1] 0:48.98 [3] 0:36.25 [3] 0:24.04 [4] 0:36.25 -1

Sophie Wilcock 1200m 1200m (0:13.81) (0:11.14) (0:12.36) (0:12.73) (0:12.21) (0:11.54)

9 14 BIRKIN BLACK 10 64.3 0:11.40 1:26.41 [9] 1:12.22 [8] 1:00.82 [9] 0:48.41 [9] 0:35.80 [9] 0:23.78 [10] 0:35.80 +7

Jake Bayliss 1200m 1200m (0:14.19) (0:11.40) (0:12.41) (0:12.61) (0:12.02) (0:11.45)

10 13 SASSY CHOICE 6 64.2 0:11.41 1:26.43 [10] 1:12.04 [11] 1:00.40 [12] 0:48.11 [12] 0:35.51 [12] 0:23.46 [13] 0:35.51 +1

Olivia Kendal 400m 400m (0:14.39) (0:11.64) (0:12.29) (0:12.60) (0:12.05) (0:11.41)

Scratched: Deep Clean (#10)

Report Created:  Sun 17 December 2023  18:34 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 19/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 9: SUNSHINE COAST EQUINE VETERINARY CLINIC BENCHMARK
60 Handicap - 1400m

17 December 2023 - 17:20

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:25.41
(0:13.76)

1:11.65
(0:11.19)

1:00.46
(0:12.21)

0:48.25
(0:12.58)

0:35.67
(0:12.21)

0:23.46
(0:11.43)

0:35.67

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 11 SATASHI 13 65.3 0:11.24 1:26.61 [11] 1:12.34 [10] 1:01.10 [7] 0:48.79 [8] 0:36.14 [7] 0:24.11 [8] 0:36.14 +5

James Orman 1200m 1200m (0:14.27) (0:11.24) (0:12.31) (0:12.65) (0:12.03) (0:11.48)

12 5 ZOUY'S COMET 11 63.2 0:11.51 1:27.93 [12] 1:13.16 [13] 1:01.65 [13] 0:49.57 [13] 0:37.00 [13] 0:25.06 [12] 0:37.00 -1

Dale Smith 1200m 1200m (0:14.77) (0:11.51) (0:12.08) (0:12.57) (0:11.94) (0:11.76)

13 12 CLUEDO 1 63.7 0:11.35 1:28.72 [13] 1:14.57 [7] 1:03.22 [6] 0:51.00 [6] 0:38.35 [6] 0:26.24 [7] 0:38.35 +0

Michael Rodd 1200m 1200m (0:14.15) (0:11.35) (0:12.22) (0:12.65) (0:12.11) (0:12.11)

Scratched: Deep Clean (#10)

Report Created:  Sun 17 December 2023  18:34 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 20/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 9: SUNSHINE COAST EQUINE VETERINARY CLINIC BENCHMARK
60 Handicap - 1400m

17 December 2023 - 17:20

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.03
(0:12.03)

0:35.67

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 BREAKING GROUND 7 65.0 0:11.31 0:12.03 [1] 1:25.41 0:35.58

Damien Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:12.03)

2 3 TAUPO TIGER 9 65.5 0:11.23 0:11.83 [3] 0.3L 0:34.85 -3

Robbie Dolan 400m 400m (0:11.83)

3 4 TEQUILA NIGHTS 14 66.6 0:11.24 0:12.22 [2] 1.1L 0:35.88 -6

Justin Huxtable 1200m 1200m (0:12.22)

4 6 ALL THE SHOPS 2 64.9 0:11.24 0:11.88 [8] 2.6L 0:35.08 +1

Boris Thornton 400m 400m (0:11.88)

5 8 GOLLY HUTT 8 64.5 0:11.36 0:12.26 [4] 3.1L 0:35.79 +3

Trudy Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:12.26)

6 7 EASY COMPANY 5 65.4 0:11.31 0:12.35 [6] 3.9L 0:35.98 +0

Taylor Marshall 1200m 1200m (0:12.35)

7 9 CHANCE WITH WOLVES 4 63.7 0:11.49 0:12.15 [9] 4.1L 0:35.72 -2

Casey Waddell Overall 400m (0:12.15)

8 1 IVANOV 3 65.8 0:11.14 0:12.50 [5] 4.4L 0:36.25 -1

Sophie Wilcock 1200m 1200m (0:12.50)

9 14 BIRKIN BLACK 10 64.3 0:11.40 0:12.33 [10] 4.9L 0:35.80 +7

Jake Bayliss 1200m 1200m (0:12.33)

10 13 SASSY CHOICE 6 64.2 0:11.41 0:12.05 [11] 5L 0:35.51 +1

Olivia Kendal 400m 400m (0:12.05)

Scratched: Deep Clean (#10)

Report Created:  Sun 17 December 2023  18:34 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 21/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 9: SUNSHINE COAST EQUINE VETERINARY CLINIC BENCHMARK
60 Handicap - 1400m

17 December 2023 - 17:20

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.03
(0:12.03)

0:35.67

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 11 SATASHI 13 65.3 0:11.24 0:12.63 [7] 6L 0:36.14 +5

James Orman 1200m 1200m (0:12.63)

12 5 ZOUY'S COMET 11 63.2 0:11.51 0:13.30 [13] 13.8L 0:37.00 -1

Dale Smith 1200m 1200m (0:13.30)

13 12 CLUEDO 1 63.7 0:11.35 0:14.13 [12] 18.3L 0:38.35 +0

Michael Rodd 1200m 1200m (0:14.13)

Scratched: Deep Clean (#10)

Report Created:  Sun 17 December 2023  18:34 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 22/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 10: TAB MAGIC MILLIONS COUNTRY CUP QUALIFIER
BENCHMARK 75 Handicap - 1000m

17 December 2023 - 18:01

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:57.83
(0:12.92)

0:44.91
(0:10.40)

0:34.51
(0:11.12)

0:23.39
(0:11.26)

0:12.13
(0:12.13)

0:34.51

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 14 ZOUMETEOR 11 71.6 0:10.59 0:57.83 [1] 0:44.67 [7] 0:34.08 [7] 0:22.87 [8] 0:11.84 [7] 0:57.83 0:34.08

Michael Rodd 800m 800m (0:13.16) (0:10.59) (0:11.21) (0:11.03) (0:11.84)

2 1 JEMELDI 7 71.5 0:10.39 0:57.92 [2] 0:44.78 [6] 0:34.39 [4] 0:23.23 [4] 0:12.09 [2] 0.4L 0:34.39 +0

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 800m 800m (0:13.14) (0:10.39) (0:11.16) (0:11.14) (0:12.09)

3 3 HODGSON 12 69.6 0:10.60 0:57.94 [3] 0:44.62 [9] 0:34.02 [9] 0:22.89 [9] 0:11.96 [6] 0.5L 0:34.02 +1

Andrew Mallyon 800m 800m (0:13.32) (0:10.60) (0:11.13) (0:10.93) (0:11.96)

4 4 AUTHENTIC JEWEL 13 70.9 0:10.48 0:58.02 [4] 0:45.10 [1] 0:34.62 [3] 0:23.48 [3] 0:12.32 [1] 0.8L 0:34.62 +1

James Orman Overall 800m (0:12.92) (0:10.48) (0:11.14) (0:11.16) (0:12.32)

5 9 NORD LYON 4 69.6 0:10.65 0:58.15 [5] 0:44.95 [8] 0:34.30 [8] 0:23.20 [7] 0:12.04 [9] 1.6L 0:34.30 -3

Robbie Dolan 800m 800m (0:13.20) (0:10.65) (0:11.10) (0:11.16) (0:12.04)

6 13 OUTWEIGHED 15 70.5 0:10.63 0:58.25 [6] 0:45.19 [3] 0:34.56 [6] 0:23.53 [5] 0:12.41 [3] 2.1L 0:34.56 +1

Sean Cormack 800m 800m (0:13.06) (0:10.63) (0:11.03) (0:11.12) (0:12.41)

7 5 INASEC 1 70.4 0:10.47 0:58.36 [7] 0:45.26 [5] 0:34.79 [5] 0:23.62 [6] 0:12.38 [5] 2.6L 0:34.79 +0

Angela Jones 800m 800m (0:13.10) (0:10.47) (0:11.17) (0:11.24) (0:12.38)

8 2 MR GALAZI 3 72.0 0:10.36 0:58.64 [8] 0:45.68 [2] 0:35.32 [1] 0:24.20 [1] 0:12.79 [4] 4.1L 0:35.32 -1

Georgina Cartwright Overall 800m (0:12.96) (0:10.36) (0:11.12) (0:11.41) (0:12.79)

9 7 DARE TO SHARE 10 67.3 0:11.00 0:58.85 [9] 0:45.14 [11] 0:34.14 [11] 0:23.02 [11] 0:11.86 [11] 5.1L 0:34.14 -3

Casey Waddell 600m 800m (0:13.71) (0:11.00) (0:11.12) (0:11.16) (0:11.86)

10 12 AL PAL'S GAL 2 72.4 0:10.32 0:59.04 [10] 0:45.98 [4] 0:35.66 [2] 0:24.59 [2] 0:12.97 [8] 6.1L 0:35.66 -9

Les Tilley 800m 800m (0:13.06) (0:10.32) (0:11.07) (0:11.62) (0:12.97)

Scratched: Grand Palazzo (#8), Harlequin Field (#11), Never Say Nay (#6), Clover's Prince (#15)

Report Created:  Sun 17 December 2023  18:34 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 23/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 10: TAB MAGIC MILLIONS COUNTRY CUP QUALIFIER
BENCHMARK 75 Handicap - 1000m

17 December 2023 - 18:01

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:57.83
(0:12.92)

0:44.91
(0:10.40)

0:34.51
(0:11.12)

0:23.39
(0:11.26)

0:12.13
(0:12.13)

0:34.51

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 10 STELLAR POWER 8 69.9 0:10.66 0:59.42 [11] 0:45.90 [10] 0:35.24 [10] 0:23.91 [10] 0:12.47 [10] 8.4L 0:35.24 -3

Emily Lang 800m 800m (0:13.52) (0:10.66) (0:11.33) (0:11.44) (0:12.47)

Scratched: Grand Palazzo (#8), Harlequin Field (#11), Never Say Nay (#6), Clover's Prince (#15)

Report Created:  Sun 17 December 2023  18:34 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 24/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


